VILLAGE OF BELLFLOWER McLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA JANUARY 8, 2025

The next regular meeting of the Village of Bellflower Board of Trustees will be held Wednesday, January 8, 2025, 7:00 p.m., in the Village Office at the Bellflower Community Center, 104 W Center Street. Bellflower.

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSENT AGENDA

- Approve minutes of the regular meeting held December 11, 2024
- Approve expenditures during the period December 12, 2024 through January 8, 2025

POLICE ACTIVITIES

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- a. Community Center
 - 1) COMPLETE (1) replace cafeteria exterior entrance doors; (2) service all HVAC equipment; (3) purchase 6-foot and 12-foot ladders
 - 2) Repair door locks
 - 3) Install video surveillance signs
 - 4) Install generator to support cafeteria and office
 - 5) Purchase fans
- b. Grounds
 - 1) Repair pull-behind mower
 - 2) 2025 mowing
- c. Streets
 - 1) COMPLETE (1) service trucks before winter; (2) winter tree trimming
- d. Water system
 - 1) Job opening fire hydrant flushing
 - 2) Stress test emergency well #3
- e. Storm siren remote activation

NEW BUSINESS

- a. Action
 - 1) Adopt Ordinance 2025-01 "Building Codes"
 - 2) Replace Don Harden Field restroom roof
 - 3) Repair Community Center kitchen fire suppression system
 - 4) Purchase new Community Center kitchen class K fire extinguisher
 - 5) Surplus Property Sale open bids, if any, for 201 W South St

BOARD REPORTS

ADJOURN